OP \$215.00 5023578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SyncSuite, LLC		04/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MyCorporation Business Services, Inc.
Street Address:	3680 Victoria Street North
City:	Shoreview
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55126
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5023578	CHECKSIMPLE
Registration Number:	2764011	CLICK. YOU'RE A CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3778032	MYCORPORATION ENTREPRENEURS WELCOME
Registration Number:	3778057	MYCORPORATION. ENTREPRENEURS WELCOME
Registration Number:	3778031	MYCORPORATION
Registration Number:	2663123	MYCORPORATION
Registration Number:	2663124	MYCORPORATION
Registration Number:	2764009	SIMPLY THE SMARTEST WAY TO INCORPORATE O

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: cking@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** Heather J. Kliebenstein

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12839.68US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather J. Kliebenstein

SIGNATURE:	/Heather J. Kliebenstein/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2019

Total Attachments: 8

source=SyncSuite, LLC to MyCorporation Business Services, Inc. - Articles of Conversion#page1.tif source=SyncSuite, LLC to MyCorporation Business Services, Inc. - Articles of Conversion#page3.tif source=SyncSuite, LLC to MyCorporation Business Services, Inc. - Articles of Conversion#page4.tif source=SyncSuite, LLC to MyCorporation Business Services, Inc. - Articles of Conversion#page5.tif source=SyncSuite, LLC to MyCorporation Business Services, Inc. - Articles of Conversion#page5.tif source=SyncSuite, LLC to MyCorporation Business Services, Inc. - Articles of Conversion#page6.tif source=SyncSuite, LLC to MyCorporation Business Services, Inc. - Articles of Conversion#page7.tif source=SyncSuite, LLC to MyCorporation Business Services, Inc. - Articles of Conversion#page8.tif

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certification of Record

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The filing(s) listed below were filed in the Minnesota computerized/central filing system on the date(s) listed below and that the copies associated with this certification are a true and complete copy of those filings as filed in that system.

Filing(s) filed on:

Filing Date	Filing Type	Filing Number
04/01/2019	Conversion Filing 322C to Business	1078028500033
	Corporation (Domestic)	

This certificate has been issued on: 04/01/2019



Steve Simon
Secretary of State
State of Minnesota

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Conversion

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documentation required to effectuate a conversion by the entity listed below from the law under which the entity was previously governed to the law under which it is governed after the issuance of this certificate, on the date listed and has been approved pursuant to the procedures required in the chapter indicated.

Conversion Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 322C

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Converting Entity:

Minnesota: SyncSuite, LLC

After Conversion, Entity is governed by Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Entity after the Effective Date of Conversion:

Minnesota: MyCorporation Business Services, Inc.

This Certificate has been issued on: 04/01/2019

OLE DU NO

Steve Simon Secretary of State State of Minnesota

tere Pimm

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Incorporation

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The following business entity has duly complied with the relevant provisions of Minnesota Statutes listed below, and is formed or authorized to do business in Minnesota on and after this date with all the powers, rights and privileges, and subject to the limitations, duties and restrictions, set forth in that chapter.

The business entity is now legally registered under the laws of Minnesota.

Name:

MyCorporation Business Services, Inc.

tere Vimm

File Number:

1078028500059

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter:

302A

This certificate has been issued on:

04/01/2019



Steve Simon

Secretary of State State of Minnesota



ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

for conversion of

SyncSuite, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company

MyCorporation Business Services, Inc., a Minnesota corporation

These Articles of Conversion of SyncSuite, LLC are executed and filed pursuant to Sections 322C.1007-1010 of the Minnesota Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act and Sections 302A.682-692 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

- The name of the converting entity (the "Converting Entity") before the conversion 1. is "SyncSuite, LLC" and its home jurisdiction is Minnesota.
- 2. The name of the converted entity (the "Converted Entity") immediately after the conversion is "MyCorporation Business Services, Inc." and its home jurisdiction is Minnesota.
- The Plan of Conversion was approved by the sole member of the Converting 3. Entity in accordance with the provisions of Section 322C.1008 of the Minnesota Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. Attached as Exhibit A are the Articles of Incorporation of the Converted Entity.
- 5. The conversion shall be effective upon the filing of these Articles of Conversion and the Articles of Incorporation with the Minnesota Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Plan of Conversion to be executed as of April 1, 2019.

SyncSuite, LLC:

By: Deluxe Small Business Sales, Inc., its sole Member

$\frac{Exhibit\ A}{Articles\ of\ Incorporation}$

Attached.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.

To form a corporation pursuant to the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, the undersigned, an individual 18 years of age or older, adopts the following articles of incorporation:

- 1. Name. The name of the corporation is MyCorporation Business Services, Inc.
- 2. <u>Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>. The address of its registered office in the State of Minnesota is 2345 Rice Street, Suite 230, Roseville, MN 55113. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- 3. <u>Purposes</u>. The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.
- 4. <u>Authorized Shares</u>. The total number of shares of stock that the corporation is authorized to issue is 100 shares, par value \$0.01 per share, all of which shares are designated as common stock.

Shares of any class or series of the corporation, including shares of any class or series which are then outstanding, unless otherwise specifically provided in the terms and preferences of any such particular class or series, may be issued to the holders of shares of another class or series of the corporation without the authorization, approval or vote of the holders of shares of any class or series of the corporation.

- 5. No Cumulative Voting. There shall be no cumulative voting by the shareholders of the corporation.
- 6. No Preemptive Rights. The shareholders of the corporation shall not have any preemptive rights arising under the Minnesota Business Corporation Act. This provision is not applicable to rights arising in connection with a designation of rights and preferences of a series of preferred stock or arising under contract.
- 7. <u>Limitation of Directors' Liability</u>. To the fullest extent permitted by the Minnesota Business Corporation Act as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, a director of this corporation shall not be personally liable to the corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. Neither the amendment, modification or repeal of this Article nor the adoption of any provision in these articles of incorporation inconsistent with this Article shall adversely affect any right or protection of a director or officer of the corporation with respect to any act or omission that occurred prior to the time of such amendment, modification, repeal or adoption.
- 8. Written Action by Directors. An action required or permitted to be taken at a meeting of the board of directors of the corporation may be taken by a written action signed, or consented to by authenticated electronic communication, by all of the directors unless the action need not be approved by the shareholders of the corporation, in which case the action may be taken by a written action signed, or consented to by authenticated electronic communication, by the number of directors that would be required to take the same action at a meeting of the board of directors

of the corporation at which all of the directors were present. A written action may be signed in separate counterparts.

- 9. Written Action by Shareholders. At any time that the corporation is not a "publicly held corporation" (as defined by Minnesota Statutes Section 302A.011, sub. 40), an action required or permitted to be taken at a meeting of the shareholders of the corporation may be taken without a meeting by written action signed, or consented to by authenticated electronic communication, by shareholders having voting power equal to the voting power that would be required to take the same action at a meeting of the shareholders at which all shareholders were present.
- 10. No Dissenters' Rights for Articles Amendments. To the fullest extent permitted by the Minnesota Business Corporation Act as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, a shareholder of the corporation shall not be entitled to dissent from, and obtain payment for the fair value of the shareholder's shares in the event of, an amendment of the articles of incorporation.
- 11. Combined Voting Groups. To the fullest extent permitted by the Minnesota Business Corporation Act as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, if a proposed amendment to the articles of incorporation entitling by statute the holders of outstanding shares of two or more classes or series to vote as separate classes or series would affect those classes or series in the same or a substantially similar way, the holders of the outstanding shares of all the classes or series so affected must vote together as a single voting group on the proposed amendment.
- 12. Control Share Acquisitions. Minnesota Statutes Section 302A.449, sub. 7, and 302A.671 (all as may be amended from time to time) concerning Control Share Acquisitions shall not apply to this corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Articles of Incorporation has been signed by the Corporation's authorized officer, this 1st day of April, 2019.



File Numbers

107802850003

1078028500059

4367361-2

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FILED

4/1/2019 11:59:00 PM

Steve Simon

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006675 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 06/21/2019